

OFFICE OF THE ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781 037

Case No. : SIC/GLT.51/2016 Complainant : Shri Rajen Pujari

Respondent : The SPIO, O/o the Chief Executive Officer, Golaghat

Electrical Circle, APDCL, UAR, Golaghat

Date of hearing : 19.07.2016

Complaint heard by : Shri Pinuel Basumatary,

State Information Commissioner, Assam

ORDER 19.07.2016

The SPIO and the Complainant absent. However, a Written Statement dated 18.07.2016 has been received from the CEO, Golaghat Electrical Circle, APDCL.

Perused the W/S. It has been submitted that the information sought for had been provided by post on 24.06.2015, and that after receiving the Commission's hearing notice another copy has been handed over personally to the Applicant on 14.07.2016. A copy of the letter dated 24.06.2015 containing acknowledgment by the Applicant has been enclosed with the W/S.

In view of the above fact that the Complainant has acknowledged receipt of the information, the Complaint case is disposed of.

Sd/-

Pinuel Basumatary State Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy.

Sd/-

Deputy Registrar Assam Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/GLT.51/2016/13-A

Dtd. 19.07.2016

Copy to:

- 1. The SPIO, office of the Chief Executive Officer, Golaghat Electrical Circle, APDCL, UAR, Golaghat, Dist-Golaghat, Assam, Pin-785621 for information.
- 2. The First Appellate Authority/Chief Executive Officer, Golaghat Electrical Circle, APDCL, UAR, Golaghat, Dist-Golaghat, Assam, Pin-785621 for information.
- 3. Shri Rajen Pujari, R/o- Khoundpara, Dergaon, Dist- Golaghat, Assam, Pin- 785614 for information.
- 4. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 5. Office File.

Deputy Registrar Assam Information Commission